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1. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct with regard to National Disaster Response 

Force? 

1) The responsibility for disaster management in 

India‟s federal system is that of the State 

Government.  

2) The „Nodal Ministry‟ in the central 

government for management of natural disasters 

is the Ministry of Environment, Forest and 

Climate Change.  

Choose the answers from the choose given 

answers 

a) 1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2   d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

2. Consider the following statements regarding 

Restricted Area Permit in India. 

1) The Foreigners Order, 1963 requires foreigners 

to obtain a protected area permit to visit certain 

areas in India. 

2) Even Indian citizens who are not residents of 

that area require Inner Line Permit to enter these 

places. 

Which of the above statements is/are correct? 

a) 1only   b) 2 only 

c) Both 1 and 2  d) Neither 1 nor 2 

 

3. Which of the following organization is related 

to India Wage Report that is recently published? 

a)International Labour Organization   

b)Niti Aayog        

c)Ministry of Labour      

d) Ministry of Statistics 

 

4. Which of the following is the part of 

Chandrayan I? 

1) Moon Mineralogy Mapper  

2) Lander  3) Orbiter 

Choose the answers from the choice given 

answers 

a)1 and 2 only  b)2 and 3 only  

c) 3 only  d) 1 only 

 

5. Which of the following planet is probed 

through Interior Exploration using Seismic 

Investigations, Geodesy and Heat Transport 

spacecraft? 

a) Venus      b) Sun c) Saturn d)Mars 

 

6. Which of the following institutions released 

„Global Macro Outlook „? 

a) Moody   

b) World Economic Forum 

c) International monetary Fund        

d) World bank 

 

7. Place the following countries in the descending 

order in respect of their intruding activities in 

Indian cyberspace. 

1) Russia       2)Germany       

3) Netherland       4)France 

Choose the answers from the choice given 

answers 

a)1234     b) 2341   c)3421  d) 2143  

 

8. Which of the following Kingdoms were 

associated with the life of the Buddha? (2014) 

1. Avanti 2. Gandhara         3. Kosala 
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4. Magadha 

Select the correct answer using the code given 

below. 

a) 1, 2 and 3  b) 2 and 4 

c) 3 and 4 only d) 1, 3 and 4 

 

9. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1) CERT-In is the nodal agency which deals with 

cyber security threats like hacking and phishing 

in India  

2) The Global Centre for Cyber security (GCC) is 

an autonomous organization under the auspices of 

the World Economic Forum (WEF).  

Choose the answers from the choice given 

answers 

a) 1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

10. Consider the following statements regarding 

Right to Information Act in India. 

1) The basic object of the Right to Information 

Act is to empower the citizens, promote 

transparency and accountability in the working of 

the Government, contain corruption, and make 

our democracy work for the people in real sense. 

2) It is an initiative taken by Department of 

Personnel and Training, Ministry of Personnel, 

Public Grievances and Pensions. 

Which of the above statements is/are not correct? 

a) 1only   b) 2 only 

c) Both 1 and 2  d) Neither 1 nor 2 

 

11. Which of the following are the thematic areas 

recognized by NITI Aayog for Sustainable 

Development in Indian Himalayan Region? 

1) Inventory and Revival of Water bodies in 

Himalayas for Water Security,  

2) Sustainable Tourism in Indian Himalayan 

Region,  

3) Transformative Approach to Intercropping 

Agriculture,  

4. Data/Information for Informed Decision 

Making.  

Choose the answers from the choice given 

answers 

a)1 and 2 only  b)2 and 4 only  

c)3 and 4   d)1, 2 and 3 

 

12. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1) National Ambient Air Quality Standards are 

the standards for Ambient Air Quality set by the 

Central Pollution Control Board (CPCB) that is 

applicable nationwide.  

2) The CPCB has been established by the Air 

(Prevention and Control of Pollution) Act, 1981.  

Choose the answers from the choice given 

answers 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

13. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1) Arsenic(As) and Nickel (Ni) are among  the 

pollutants in National Ambient Air Quality 

Standards. 
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2)  National Air Quality Index (AQI) has been 

launched in October 2014 to disseminate 

information on air quality in an easily 

understandable form for the general public. 

Choose the answers from the choice given 

answers 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

14. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1)The Bureau of Indian Standards (BIS) is the 

national Standards Body of India working under 

the aegis of Ministry of Consumer Affairs, Food 

& Public Distribution. 

2) BIS Act, 2016 repealed of the BIS Act of 1986 

under which the BIS was established. 

Choose the answers from the choice given 

answers 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

15. Which of the following wild life sanctuary is 

associated with the reintroduction of cheetah 

programme. 

a)Nauradeshi wildlife sanctuary , Madhya 

Pradesh. 

b) Ratapani, wildlife sanctuary , Madhya Pradesh. 

c) Ghatigaon Wildlife Sanctuary, Madhya 

Pradesh. 

d) Palpur Kuno Wildlife Sanctuary, Madhya 

Pradesh. 

 

16. Pingali Venkayya was an Indian freedom 

fighter and the designer of the flag on which the 

Indian national flag was based. He was born from 

which of the following state? 

a) Odisha  b) Telengana 

c) Karnataka  d) Andhra Pradesh 

 

17. Which of the following sentences are correct? 

1) Minimum Support Price (MSP) addresses the 

problem of price decline and effectively 

managing the supply-demand imbalances 

2) Limited Procurement system will not work if 

the MSP is fixed at a level to which the market 

price will never rise 

3) A limited procurement option is necessary 

only in times of a share increase in production 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a) 1 & 2 only      b) 2 & 3 only    

c) 1 & 3 only     d) All of these 

 

18. Which of the following sentences are correct? 

1) Jatropha curcas roots are crucial in bio-fuel 

production 

2) It is cultivated along with the agriculture crops 

as an inter crop 

3) The only issue with Jatropha is, it is a water 

intensive crop 

Choose the correct answer from the option given 

below 

a) 1 & 2 only     b) 1 only    

c) 1 and 3 only     d) 3 only 

 

19.“2+2” dialogue” recently seen in news 

involves which of the following ministries of the 

participating countries? 
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1)Defence    2)Home    3)External     

4)Commerce 

a)1 and 2      b)1 and 3      c)1 and 4        d)2 and 3 

 

20.Which of the following  month is known as 

„Nutrition Month‟? 

a)August        b)September       

c)October       d)November 

 

21.Which of the following are the objectives of 

“India Postal payment Bank (IPPB)”? 

1)Financial Inclusion 

2)Reducing the cost of Banking to the populace 

3)To create “Less cash” economy 

4)To reduce the financial and administration 

burden such as Non Performing Assets in the 

banks 

a)1,2 and 3          b)1,2 and 4      

c)2,3 and 4   d)1,2,3 and 4 

 

22.Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1)Siang river is a transboundary river across three 

countries. 

2)Central water commission is the designated 

authority to check the quality of Siang river 

Choose the correct answer from the option given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

23. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1)Reservation is state specific  with regard  to 

education, employment and welfare schemes. 

2)Pan India reservation rules applied to Delhi 

alone. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

24.Which of the following reports were released 

by International Monetary Fund? 

1)World Economic outlook 

2)Ease of living Index 

3)Global Financial Stability Report 

4)World happiness Report 

Select the correct answer using codes below 

a)1 & 2 only     b)1 & 3only 

c)1,2 and 3  d)1,2 & 4 only 

 

25Which of the following countries involved in a 

giant military exercise “Vostok-2018” to send a 

deterrence message to U.S? 

a)India and Russia       b)India & Iran 

c)Russia and China  d)China & Iran 

 

26.Which of the following  is/are the objectives 

of Government e-Market (GeM)? 

1) Institute a unified procurement policy to 

encourage behavioral change and drive reform. 

2) Demonstrate commitment to delivering value 

by ensuring right quality at right price and  

financial inclusion of all people in India. 

3) Create a sustainable ecosystem covering all 

stakeholders and driving inclusive development 

in  India. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 
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a)1&2 only       b)1&3 only 

c)2&3 only   d)All of these 

 

27. The painting of Bodhisattva Padmapani is one 

of the most famous and often-illustrated paintings 

is at: 

a) Ajanta     b) Badami             c) Bagh 

d) Ellora 

 

28.Which of the following can be considered as 

possible reasons for the disappearance of king 

penguins in Ile aux Cohons? 

1)Climate change  

2)Migration 

3)Warm ocean surface  

4)Overcrowding of penguins 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1,2 and 3 only        b)1 and 4 only 

c)1,3 and 4 only  d)All of these 

 

29. Consider the following statements regarding 

maître-2018? 

1) It is a joint exercise of Indian Airforce and 

Thailand airforce held every year 

2) Maitree exercise will be conducted in alternate 

countries on alternate years 

Which of the above statements is/are correct? 

a) 1 only      b) 2 only    

c) Both 1 & 3     d) Neither 1 nor 2 

 

30. Consider the following statements regarding 

Public Finance Management system? 

1) It is a web based online software developed by 

National Informatics centre 

2) Initially it was named as CPSMS (Central Plan 

Scheme Monitoring System) of the planning 

commission in four states for four flagship 

schemes 

Which of the above statement is/are not correct? 

a) 1 only      b) 2 only    

c) Both 1 & 2    d) Neither 1 nor 2 

 

31.Which of the following statements are correct 

with regard to Mission for Integrated 

Development Horticulture? 

1) It covers fruits, vegetables, flowers, aromatic 

plants, coconut, cashew and bamboo through 

various interventions. 

2) 85% of total outlay for development 

programmes is given to all the states except 

Northeast and Himalayan states. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

32. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1) Copenhagen Consensus center is a think tank 

that researches and publishes the  smartest 

solutions to the world‟s biggest problem. 

2) In this context, India consensus is a partnership 

between Tata trusts and Copenhagen consensus 

which has undertaken cost benefit analysis across 

all main policy areas. 

3) The Pilot states for the project is Andhra 

Pradesh, Rajasthan and Bihar. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 
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a)1 & 2 only        b)2 & 3 only   

c)1 & 3 only      d)All of these 

 

33.Which of the following were considered as 

risks to the inflation  growth outlook in India? 

1)Global Financial markets 

2)Minimum Support Price 

3)Revision of Allowances by the state 

Governments. 

4)Depreciation of the currency 

5)Tariff war 

6)Crude oil Prices 

7)Import growth 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1,2,3,5,6,7        b)2,3 and 5 only 

c)1,2,3,4,5,6     d)2,4,5,6 and 7 

 

34.”Invaluable Treasures of Incredible India” is 

tagged to which of the following sectors of India? 

a)Indian Culture  

b)Indian Arts and paintings 

c)Indian Cuisine  

d)Geographical Indications of goods 

 

35.  Which of the following statement is/are 

correct regarding Rastriya Uchchatar Shiksha 

Abiyan? 

1) The objective of this scheme is to  improve the 

overall quality of state institutions in both school 

and college levels 

2) The scheme was launched and implemented by 

Ministry of Human Resources Development. 

Select t the answer using the codes below 

a) 1 only     b) 2 only    

c) Both 1 & 2   d) Neither 1 nor 2 

 

36. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1)”State Energy Efficiency Preparedness Index” 

is a nationwide index is a joint effort of the NITI 

Aayog and Alliance for the an  Energy Efficient 

Economy (AEEE). 

2) Perform, Achieve and Trade (PAT) is an 

initiative to promote  the energy efficiency target 

of the energy intensive industries. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

37.Which of the following statements are correct 

with regard to Blackbuck? 

1)It is a diurnal antelope. It inhabits grassy plains 

and thick forested areas. It prefers areas with 

perennial water flow. 

2)It is found only in India, Nepal, Pakistan and 

Bangladesh. 

3)The IUCN Conservation status of Black buck is 

near threatened. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 and 2 only      b)1 and 3 only 

c)3 only   d) only 

 

38. Consider the following statements regarding 

Shanghai Cooperation Organization. 

1)  The Shanghai Cooperation Organisation 

(SCO) is a permanent intergovernmental 

international organisation, the creation of which 
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was announced on 15 June 2001 in Shanghai 

(China) by the Republic of Kazakhstan, the 

People's Republic of China, the Kyrgyz Republic, 

the Russian Federation, the Republic 

of Tajikistan, and the Republic of Uzbekistan. 

2) India and Pakistan were non official members 

of SCO. 

Which of the above statements is/are not correct? 

a) 1only   b) 2 only 

c) Both 1 and 2  d) Neither 1 nor 2 

 

39. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct with regard to Advanced Area Defence 

(AAD). 

1) It is an anti-ballistic missile designed to 

internal missiles in endo-atmosphere. 

2) It is a single stage, liquid fuelled missile  

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

40. „CLOUD ACT‟ recently seen in news is 

related to which of the following sectors? 

a)Ozone layer protection 

b)Safeguard duty 

c)Data protection 

d)Solar Energy 

 

41.With regard to National draft policy on e-

commerce the word “Sunset Period” refers to? 

a)Duration in which, the discount is allowed 

b)Duration beyond which the discount is allowed 

c)Duration in which the discount is not allowed 

d)Duration in which the discount is to be reduced 

42. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1)Information Technology Agreement (ITA-1) is 

a multilateral treaty to increase the coverage of IT 

products on which customs duty would be bound 

to zero. 

2)Since India is not a signatory, TRAI called for 

the imposition of import duties on  telecom 

products. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

43. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct with regard to Gokul Gram? 

1)It is established near metropolitan cities for 

housing urban cattle in native breeding tracts. 

2)It also functions as state of the art in situ 

training centre for  farmers and Breeders. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

44. Consider the following statements regarding 

Delimitation Commission. 

1) Under Article 82 of the Constitution, the 

President  may by order enacts a Delimitation Act 

after every census. After coming into force 

commencement of the Act, the Central 

Government constitutes a Delimitation 

Commission. 
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2) The recommendations given by the 

delimitation commission are binding on the 

government. 

Which of the above statements is/are correct? 

a) 1only   b) 2 only 

c) Both 1 and 2  d) Neither 1 nor 2 

 

45. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct with regard to E way bill? 

1)E way bill is to facilitate hassle free movement 

of goods by abolishing inter-state check posts 

across the country. 

2)The bill can be generated only by GST 

registered entities. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

46. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct with regard to Chandrayan II? 

1)The rover will move on the lunar surface and 

will pick up soil or rock samples to bring back to 

earth. 

2)It is a mission of soft-landing on Moon in the 

South pole 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

47.Chandrayan II was conceived to be a join 

mission with which of the following country? 

a)China      b)Japan            c)France     d)Russia 

 

48.Balukand – Konark Wild life Sanctuary 

recently seen in news for black buck conservation 

is located in which of the following state? 

a)Gujarat b)Bihar            c)Odisha 

d)Chattishgarh 

 

49. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct? 

1)The National Board for Wildlife (NBWL) does 

not allow new road as well as widening of 

existing roads as  a policy guideline since 2014. 

2)It made it mandatory for every road/rail project 

proposal to include a wildlife passage plan as per 

the guidelines framed by Ministry of 

Environment, forest and climate change. 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1 only   b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

50. In which of the following protected areas 

night traffic was banned? 

1) Nagarhold Tiger Reserve 

2) Mudumalai Tiger Reserve 

3) Gir National Park 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a)1& 2 only      b)2& 3 only      

c)1& 3 only   d)All of these 

 

51. Which of the following statements are correct 

with regard to “Letter of Undertaking”? 

1) Letter of Undertaking (LOU) is a provision of 

bank guarantee, under  which a bank allows its 
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customer to raise money from another Indian 

bank's foreign branch . 

2) It can be availed for both short as well as long 

term credit 

 a)1 only  b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

52. The recently constituted Sharda Prasad 

Committee is related to which of the following? 

a) School Education     

b) Higher Education  

c)Skill development    

d) Intellectual Property Rights 

  

53. What was the capital of Princely state of 

Travancore before 1795? 

a) Pamanadapuram b) Thiruvananthapuram 

c) Cochin  d) Allapuzha 

 

54. Which of the following statements are 

correct? 

1) Central Pollution Control Board monitors the 

water quality of only the surface water under the 

National Water monitoring Programme through a 

network of monitoring stations in the country 

2) Central ground water Board, constituted under 

Environment (Protection) Act, 1986 monitors the 

quality of ground water through National Water 

Monitoring Programme 

a)1 only  b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

55. Fall Armyworm is an invasive agricultural 

pest causing significant damage to which of the 

following crops? 

1) Maize Crops   2)Rice Crops  3) Sugarcane  

4)Vegetables 

a)1,2,3      b) 1 and 2 only    

c) 1,2 and 4      d)All of these 

 

56. Which of the following 

organization/Ministries “State Finances: A Study 

of State Budgets 2018”? 

a) Niti Aayog     b)RBI    

c)Ministry of Finance    

d)Central Statistical Organization 

 

57. „Niryat Mitra‟ is associated with which of the 

following? 

a) Import            b)Export        c)Innovation       

d)Travel 

 

58. Which of the following state in India is called 

“Land of Flowers”? 

a) Sikkim  b) Uttarkhand 

c) Assam   d) Arunachal Pradesh 

 

59. Which of the following statements is/are 

correct regarding Telecom Regulatory Authority 

of India? 

1) TRAI was executive body under the aegis of 

Ministry of Communications. 

2) Telecommunications Dispute Settlement and 

Appellate Tribunal (TDSAT) to take over the 

adjudicatory and disputes functions from TRAI. 

3) TDSAT was set up to adjudicate any dispute 

between a licensor and a licensee, between two or 

more service providers, between a service 

provider and a group of consumers, and to hear 
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and dispose of appeals against any direction, 

decision or order of TRAI. 

Select  the answer using the codes below 

a) 1 & 2 only      b) 2 & 3 only    

c) 1 & 3 only     d) 1, 2 & 3 only 

 

60. Which of the statements are correct? 

1) The Khangchendzonga Biosphere Reserve is 

the 12
th

 Biosphere Reserve from India to be 

included  in the UNESCO designated World 

Heritage Sites 

2) It is a World Heritage site under the natural as 

well as cultural heritage site category 

a)1 only  b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

61. Which of the following statements are 

correct? 

1) Thermal battery technology was patented in 

India by Dr.Patrick Glynn in 2016 

2) World‟s first-ever thermal battery plant was 

inaugurated in Dehradun, Uttrakhand 

a)1 only  b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

62.Which of the following organizations jointly 

release “India Innovation Index”? 

1) NITI Aayog    

2) Confederation of Indian Industry 

3) World Intellectual Property Organisation 

4) Department of Industrial Polity and Promotion 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a) 1 and 2      b) 1,3 and 4     

c) 1 and 3     d) All of these 

63.‟PARIVESH‟ recently seen in news is related 

to which of the following sectors? 

a) Energy efficiency   b)Environment clearances  

c) Export clearances   d)Exchange of currency 

 

64. Which of the following has been named 

„Vikram‟ in Chandrayan-2 mission? 

a) Rover   b)Orbiter   c)Lander     d)launch 

vehicle 

 

65. Which of the following sentences is/are 

correct with regard the Competition Commission 

of India? 

1) It is a statutory body enforcing the competition 

Act, 2002 

2) It endeavors to ensure fair and healthy 

competition in economic activities of the country 

for faster and inclusive growth and development 

of the economy 

a)1 only  b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

 

66. Which of the following statement is/are 

correct with regard to Parker Solar Probe? 

1)It is the first mission of NASA to the sun to 

explore the sun‟s atmosphere and its outermost 

atmosphere, the corona 

2) It explores the sun‟s atmosphere from within 

the orbit of Mercury 

a)1 only  b)2 only  

c)Both 1 and 2    d) neither 1 nor 2 

  

67. India is the member of which of the following 

Organizations? 

1. RCEP   2. SCO  3. NSG 
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4. BIMSTEC   5. ASEAN 

Select the answer using the codes below 

a) 1, 3, 5 only     b) 2, 3, 4 only    

c) 1, 2, 4 only     d) 1, 2, 3, 4 & 5  

 

68. Who among the following are tribes of 

Andaman group of Islands? 

1. The Great Andamanese 

2.  Onge 3. Jarawa  4. Shompen 

Select the answer using the codes below 

a) 1, 3, 4 only     b) 2, 3, 4 only    

c) 1, 2, 3 only     d) 1, 2, 3, 4  

 

69. Which of the following are the major 

concerns of Indian Economy‟s Growth and 

Development? 

1) External environment 

2) Reviving the banking system 

3) Impact in the fiscal position 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a) 1 and 2      b) 1,3 and 4     

c) 1 and 3     d) All of these 

 

70.Which of the following can be the possible 

solutions for the threat to Indian Economy from 

External Environment? 

1) Efficiency in production and infrastructure 

2) Increased export 

3) Maintenance of domestic stability  

4) Search for alternative fuel 

Choose the correct answer from the options given 

below 

a) 1,2 and 3       b) 1,3 and 4     

c)1 and 3     d) All of these 
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ANSWERS: 

 

 

 

QUE ANS QUE ANS QUE ANS QUE ANS QUE ANS 

1 A 16 D 31 C 46 B 61 A 

2 C 17 B 32 A 47 D 62 D 

3 A 18 B 33 C 48 C 63 B 

4 C 19 B 34 D 49 D 64 C 

5 D 20 B 35 B 50 D 65 C 

6 A 21 A 36 B 51 A 66 C 

7 A 22 C 37 C 52 C 67 C 

8 D 23 B 38 B 53 A 68 C 

9 C 24 B 39 A 54 D 69 D 

10 D 25 C 40 C 55 D 70 D 

11 B 26 B 41 A 56 B   

12 A 27 A 42 A 57 B   

13 C 28 C 43 C 58 A   

14 C 29 B 44 B 59 B   

15 A 30 A 45 A 60 B   

 

 

 


